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Country:Myanmar
Survey method:Online

Screening: Mobile phone owners aged 16+ who live in the target country

We recruited participants and collected their responses through “Smaphone”, SurveyMY
community on Facebook.

Questions: 21
Samples: N=233

Fieldwork : 4 - 14 February 2015

Survey executor: Surveymy G.K.
Breakdown of samples :

Age Male Female | Total
10s 9 6 15
20s 70 46 116
30s 53 14 67
40s or older 22 13 35
Total 154 79 233
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Types of mobile phones they own suar\ﬁf »

Most respondents own smartphones

Q Do you have a mobile phone? What type is it? (SA)

0 % 20 % 40 % 60 % 80 % 100 %

Total
N=233

Male
N=154

Female
N=79

B Smartphone only
B Both smartphone and other mobile phone

& Mobile phone other than smartphone only

©2015 Surveymy G.K.. All Rights Reserved



b
Number of mobile phones each owns suar\ﬁf »

More than 60% of respondents are single phone owners,
while, nearly 40% have two or more.

Q How many mobile phones do you have? (SA)

0% 20 % 40 % 60 % 80 % 100 %

M One H Two i Three N Four M Five or more
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b

How to get their mobile phones suar\ﬁf »

Nearly 90% are new purchases.
The lump sum is mainstream.

Q How did you get the mobile phone? (SA) B~ = — — — — 1

0 % 20 % 40 % 60 % 80 % 100 %

Female
N=79

B Purchased the (brand-new) phone with a lump sum payment from a shop
B Purchased the (brand-new) phone by installments from a shop

i Purchased the (brand-new) phone by parent(s)/relative(s)

B Purchased the (used) phone with a lump sum payment from a shop

B Purchased the (used) phone by installments from a shop
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Brands of mobile phones they own su%@f »

Huawei is the top, followed by Samsung, Apple and Sony.

Q What brand and model is it? If you have more than one mobile phone, please answer about the one you are using most.
(OA—AC)

100 %

90 %
80 %

70 % mm Total

60 % o= Male

50 % Female
40 %
30 %
20 %
10 %

0%
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Brands of mobile phones they would like to purchase SURIYA'E\)’ <

Unlike the current possessions, Apple won by a slim margin with Samsung.
Sony, then HTC follow with huge difference from the top two. HTC, though supporting the local language from an
early stage, has a hard fight.
Huawei, despite the largest owner ratio, earns less than 10%, even unpopular than the later Xiaomi.

Q What brand or model would you like to purchase next?
If you have more than one in your mind, please select up to three in the order of your preference. (3MA)

100 %
90 %
80 %
70 % T otal
60 % e=|\ale
50 % Female
40 %
30 %
20 %
10 % 7 3 5
N
\0&0 eQ\o% O"&Q} \O\g‘§
2 v o Q,bi\
L -
W &
&
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Mobile carriers they used in the past / currently use SUR[W <

MPT, which had a monopoly on the market until last year, is overwhelming in the use experience.
Though entered the market after Ooredoo, Telenor has been more used and comes close to MPT with a
mere difference of 10 points as the carrier used most in the last one month.

Q What mobile phone carrier have you ever used? (MA)
What mobile phone carrier have you used most in the last one month? (SA)

100 %

90 % 83 Use experience

80 % m Used most in the last one month
70 %
60 %
52
50 %
40 %
30 % 27
20 %

10 %
1

0%
Myanma Posts and Ooredoo Telenor None of the above
Telecommunications (MPT)
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Satisfactory/applicable carriers - calls, service areas and the InternetSV

MY

Long experienced MPT's connectability of calls and wide service area are appreciated. Its
Internet-related items, in contrast, are evaluated lower than Ooredoo and Telenor.

Q Regarding the following attributes, what carrier do you think most satisfactory/applicable?

If you have never used those carriers, please answer according to your impression. (Grid-SA)

100 %
90 %
80 %
70 %
60 %
50 %
40 %
30 %
20 %
10 %

0%

Connectability

A wide service

Connectability

Speed of the

Rates of the

Call charges
of calls area of the Internet Internet Internet
MPT Cs7.D) 12.0 D) 17.2 12.9 21.0
@m==(0oredoo 10.3 15.5 8.2 ( 36.5 ) ( 36.1 ) 15.5
e==Telenor 20.2 Ce635) 16.3 32.6 34.8 Q2.2
@===None of the above 12.4 9.0 11.2 13.7 16.3 16.3
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Satisfactory/applicable carriers - images and overall evaluation

SURVEY >
MY

Telenor has an advanced image. Many selected “None. . .” for other items.
The highest in overall evaluation is Telenor, the runner-up " None. . .”.

Q Regarding the following attributes, what carrier do you think most satisfactory/applicable?
If you have never used those carriers, please answer according to your impression. (Grid-SA)

100 %
90 %
80 %
70 %
60 %
50 %
40 %
30 % —
20 % — t
10 %
0 %
Explanations of billing . .
) Sense of security to Good promotions and .
plans at the time of . Advanced Overall evaluation
the the carrier ads
purchase
MPT 18.0 20.2 9.4 19.7 22.7
@m===(Qoredoo 18.5 13.3 21.9 13.7 13.3
e===Telenor 28.8 27.0 27.0 (39.9) E5)
=== None of the above C348) 95D C16) 26.6 30.5
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Opinions about the mobile phone carriers SURrW’ »

Many say, "They are getting better than past, yet connectability has to improve”.
Also, the high charge is often complained.

Q What is your opinion about Myanmar's mobile phone carriers? (OA)

\

(Male, 30s, Company employee) there is no merit of the Internet. Inconvenient, but no
> choice but to use it.

. (Female, 30s, Com%

[ Many changes in a short time, but still not enough. ] [ As the connection is always crowded and not good,

/" A high fee for limited services. The Internet speed is
d&;:}zegtnﬁﬁﬁfendll\nglﬁnc?r% Igg:tt??'s%'g‘ﬁm(b:)eufiazns Recently it's getting cheaper, but still costly. The
: Internet is not good yet.
not be bought everywhere.
L (Male, 20s, Student) )\ (Female, 10s, Student) )
] 1] / :
4 \ 7 N\
Hope communication charges to become cheaper and Hope the connection to improve and the Internet fee to
the Internet to improve. be cheaper.
. (Male, 10s, Student) R (Female, 20s, Seeking a job ) )
e Z
(" Gradually developing. Even middle-class people \ ([ o , )
people can do now. call charge is cheaper, for the outgoing only.

\. (Female, 20s, Public servant ) 9 (Female, 20s, Puw_)
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Home screens on their smartphones - i0S MY

Q_ Please capture a screenshot image of your home screen and upload it. (Optional , Photo)

SOlOHd u=29.190S sWOH

Viber,WhatsApp,Nymgo(communication tool)
iAbidan(dictionary),Zapyal(file transfer),
Cydia (digital distribution platform for software on i0S*) Ywat Sote(Calendar) Cydia,Battery

*To be set on jailbroken iOS (where you can download additional applications, etc. outside
Apple's warranty and restrictions).
As Burmese is not included in the standard languages, some people install the fonts by
jailbreaking or rooting.

iPhone 5s/Male, 20s i
iPhone 5/Male, 30s/Self employed Self en/1p|oyed / Jiaislil: E{Sﬁg‘:ﬁ'e' 2

m 019 ‘puall
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Home screens on their smartphones - i0OS
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Q Please capture a screenshot image of your home screen and upload it. (Optional , Photo)

=0

Ooredoo = 5:29 PM

CalenMob Photos Facebook

Reminders
iDownloader  B-Day Cards

5

" emviz

Messenger

Viber, Birthday Card,

CalenMob (synchronize with Google

Calendar)

eec00 ™ ANM™ = 342 PM

Photos

Calendar

Q'g1

Cloek App Store

e B

Phone biteSMS Settings EZS

Viber, WeChat, Cydia,
Clash of clans (Game to play in
spare time)

eeeec MM 900 T

'4' 3%

Mail

0

Weather

Notes
ews

-Ni

& ==

Newsstand

v

Health

Calculator

Phone

3:30 PM @ 7 % 78% £

]

Calendar Photos Camera
. o
Clock Maps Videos
: g
Reminders Stocks Game Center

\Tunes Store App Store Passbook

Settings Compass Contacts

CE
a

Safari Messages Music

Health

Iphone 6 plus/Female, 30s
Professional service

Iphone4s/Male, 10s
Student

Iphone6 plus/Male, 20s

Student
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Home screens on their smartphones -Android
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Q Please capture a screenshot image of your home screen and upload it. (Optional , Photo)

SO].OI.]d U93.412S SWOH

Calculator ~ Flashlight ~ Shwebook
Dictionarv

Viber Settings Facebook Maha Folder 1  File Manager

Viber, mSIM (to check phone bill balance)

"' 36"1 GH\

10:26
AARkE N s\\\\
© 9 9

Viber GuitarTuna\ Flreféx\

Viber, DJ Mix Maker,
Guitar Tuna (music)

H+ 3GTigh 72 —" C
all ):26 Am

_|m
e e

Manager Superuser PDF Reader Clean Master
apps

® ..

1 Tap Boost

2806

Mobogenie Battery VidTrim
Booster Ad._.

WeChat Clash of Clans  Faci

WeChat, Clash of Clans,
Vidtrim (video editing),
Ttpod (music)

Huawei C730
Female, 20s/Public servant

Huawei G730/Male, 20s/
Company employee

Huawei G730
Male, 20s/Student
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Home screens on their smartphones -Android

Q Please capture a screenshot image of your home screen and upload it. (Optional , Photo)

A%xM11:20 AV == ®® 7= =€ ‘ T R 7B .dld 5% 1341 & © 7 B 4l 732 m 1351

News

: A - AN 8
u ? 0. A= ' o
" . \ ¢ ¢ iWeeklyElev Eleven Messenger AppBox  Telstar 18 at -
Flpboard ?' rf '\ en Media Security 138.0°E -... ———— — v
)

\ Facebook 3 0 O C
{ ”
v .- -k \N =2 A B ¥y Chat
S -
Your Personal Magazin? SoundCloud 1Mobile Lite ~ Write  ccCamDroid l\é?gevr::rj ngséaorllgs ?l Nay Pyl TaW : . News Feed

TAP TO GET STARTED > - . Fal Discover People
. ¢t + @A YO R o
I I I‘ate i i FBVideo: Download InstaMag InstaMag Offline: Openin N Channels
SR TAY NS ¢ e () i 2! Downloader Manager Bro! browser. s N @
5 u take each day 4 e N 998hpa
ik ;

My Friends

4 i
- %) |~ w 3 | v Play
. Twitter Myfiles Flash on Free TV Zip, Unzip,  Premium 3 3 _— k I K 3
V.M. 1\4\ (N

G
v WebView from Chin..® UnRaR  Cccam Test - 4 &
[ e
? 30EC/H125C 28°C/13°C 28G/11°C
. [l[M] 6 Feb, 2015 b, 2015 8 Feb, 2015
KNOX Group Play  Scrapbook Dropbox . . . B H

Telstar 18at  Eutelsat ~ SKYBOX A6 Satellite Ku- DailyNews TELE-
138.0°E -... 70B at.. Satellite. Band |.. audiovisio..

(i

I
o
3
(1)
w
(o}
=
(1)
o
=]
T
>
o
=+
[}
(7]

5
i Emmm / !,‘- x “} . ‘
. A EEEE 7
5 ’ EEEE 1stMM Satellite Office 365 Telstar 18 at Extract ZIP
= EEEw Browser Pointer Admin 138.0°E -

Phone Contacts Messages Internet Apps

NHK world, iWeeklyEleven,

Daily News, 1stMM Browser Tango (communication)

Camera 360, Dropbox, etc.

‘019 ‘puall

SAMSUNG GALAXY NOTE 3 Samsung Galaxy Note Samsung GALAXY Core2
Male, 20s/Self employed Male, 40s/Public servant Male, 30s/Public servant
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Home screens on their smartphones -Android MY

Q Please capture a screenshot image of your home screen and upload it. (Optional , Photo)
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Naruto Wallpaper

X0l 3 5:49em

Messages Phone

Myanmar fonts are

supported
*HTC is the first in providing phones with
Myanmar fonts as a standard.

82% ™ 10:34 pm

09q6 0303 ceodh o
Wed, 2015 February 4

L
S

Camera i Movie Studio ToDo YouTube

ejielul | (@ (@] (3} @ OO0OO0O®@O0CO0O0o

HEN FrEN

Gmail, yahoo mail, Viber, twitter, linkedin

HTC one
Female, 20s/
Company employee

HTC Desire VC
Male, 20s/Public servant

Infinix x507
Male, 30s/Company employee

©2015 Surveymy G.K.. All Rights Reserved




Home screens on their smartphones -Android

Q Please capture a screenshot image of your home screen and upload it. (Optional , Photo)
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Files Flash Blink On FM Radio
Call

1o sose
&~8 SI-F4
55 - I (-]
ER

Google

Calendar Photos = g > § \g

AndroVid Chrome

Viber, Camera360, Androvid (video editing),
TubeMate (Youtube Downloader),
Flash Blink on call (incoming flash lights)

Anime wallpaper
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Oppo R2001
Male, 20s/Company employee

Oppo R1001(Joy)
Male, 20s/Student
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Home screens on their smartphones —-Android SURh‘«;ﬁ)f <

Q Please capture a screenshot image of your home screen and upload it. (Optional , Photo)

R ol eid]47% @ 8:57 PM

Wikipedia . Cardboard  Cardboard

o ull 100% @@ 3:40 AM

@@%'

Reader

e2PBF._ Roller = EHE
Reader Trial ~Coasfer VR preview

o i
p - q f
Mobogenie Chrome Facebook

Tuhe
B ®

ADM Pro Play Store Viber TubeMate

1
Phone Contacts Memo Messaging Apps

SO].OI.]d U93.412S SWOH

Get Viber Desktop now.
Free stickers, Video calls,

and more!
9

PlayStore

Clash of clan, Viber, TubeMate, Wikipedia,
MCD(dictionary), Hola (VPN), ADM Pro (download Viber
manager),Roller Coaster VR (game)

LG L70 Dual D325/Male, 20s/Part-time employee Sony Xperia J/Female, 30s/Self employed
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SURVEY )
Area MY

iAreas of residence (SA) Ref. Myanmar's administrative division map

_,-f /
d
>

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Yangon Region 56
Mandalay Region 13

Ayeyarwady Region 4

Bago Region 4
Chin State | 0

Kachin State | 0

Kayah State | O

Kayin State | 1

Magway Region

Mon State

Naypyidaw Union Territory
Rakhine State

Sagaing Region

Shan State

Tanintharyi Region
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Age, occupation and income SURn\l(qE\)’ P»

E Age(SA) E Occupation (SA) E Household monthly income (SA)

0% 20 % 40 % 60 % 80 %100 % 0% 20 % 40 % 60 % 80 %100 %

0% 20 % 40 % 60 % 80 %100 %

Public servant Below 100k MMK 3
16-19 6 Professional service (e.g. legal,

tax/accounting or medicine) Below 200k MMK 11

Company employee (upper

management level) Below 300k MMK l 3

Company employee (middle
20-29 50 management level)

Below 400k MMK [ 6
Company employee (staff level)

Hospitality employee
(restaurant, hotel, etc.)

Below 500k MMK [li] 9

30-39 29
Self employed Below 1M MMK . 10

Part-time employee Below 1.5M MMK 6

40-49 12 Student
Below 2M MMK 2

i Housewife/househusband
Above 2M MMK 4

Unemployed

50+ 3

Don't know/prefer not

to state S

Other

% 1000MMK(Kyat) = 1USD

©2015 Surveymy G.K.. All Rights Reserved




Products they own su%@f »

Q Please select the products that you/your household currently own. (MA)

100 %

mmm Total
=i=Male
80 % s==Female
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